District I 1625 N French I District II		State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources				Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003							
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Oil Cons District III 01000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 Sou						ervation Division 1th St. Francis Dr.			Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance				
District IV 1220 SOL						Fe, NM 87505				wi	with Rule 116 on back side of form		
			Re	lease Notifi	catio	n and Co	rrective Ac	tion					
						OP	ERATOR	(Initial Report		Final Report	
		CORPORATI	OGRID Nun 25575		Contact SHERRY BONHAM								
Address 105 S 4 TH ST					Telephone No. 505.748.1471								
Facility Nam ROSEMAR		R PUMP	PI Number 3002 53/22	7	Facility Type PIPELINE								
Surface OwnerMineral OwnerFEDERALFEDERAL						Lease No.							
				LOC	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter L	· · · ·		Range 32E	0		h/South Line Feet from the		East/West Line		County LEA			
L		<u>I</u>]	Latitude	·	Longitud	e	I		~ 1 F	, 0'		
LatitudeLongitude NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele PRODUCED					Volume of Release 100 B/PW and ½ B/O			Volume Recovered 12 Barrels PW/O					
Source of Re PIPELINE	lease			Date and H 08/09/07 5	our of Occurrence :00 AM	Date and Hour of Discovery 08/09/07 AM							
Was Immedia	ate Notice G	🗤 🗌 Not Requi	red	If YES, To Whom? PAT RICHARDS									
By Whom? ROBERT AS	SHER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date and Hour 8/9/07 9:25 AM AND FOLLOW UP EMAIL 8/10/07 9/45AM									
Was a Water	course Reach	No		Date and Hour 8/9/07 9:25 AM AND FOLLOW UP EMAIL 8/10/07 9/45 AM If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A									
If a Watercou N/A	irse was Imp	acted, Describe	e Fully.*			<u> </u>			, ,.	533	- <u>HU</u>	Chilles and the second	
				С	HU	ORDE	57.			10212	Re	HOUCD	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* ELECTRICAL PROBLEM CAUSED CONNECTIONS ON WATER LINE TO MELT. TURNED PUMP OFF AND SHUT VALVE ON WATER-LINE													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* APPROXIMATELY 75' X 20' AREA AFFECTED. CALLED IN VACUUM TRUCK. VACUUMED STANDING FLUIDS. EXCAVATED AND HAULED IMPACTED MATERIALS TO DISPOSAL FACILITY.													
all operators environment failed to adec	are required The accept quately inves	to report and/o ance of a C-14 tigate and remo	r file certa I report by diate cont	true and complete in release notificati the NMOCD mark amination that pose ieve the operator of	ons and ced as "I e a threa	perform corre Final Report" of t to ground wa	ctive actions for re does not relieve the ater, surface water,	eleases w e operato human l	hich may or of liabili health or th	endanger public ty should their on te environment.	health o peration In addi	or the ns have ition.	
Signatu	5h		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Printed Name	e: Sherry Bo	Approved by District Supervisor: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER											
Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent						Approval Date: 9.11.07 Expiration Date: 10.12.07							
E-mail Addr	ess. sherryb(Conditions of Approval: Attached						•			
Date: Augu		1621	Pho	one: 505.748.1471		SUBM	ITTIDAL	C-19	-1				
* Attach Addit	ional Sheets	T necessary				w/De	DOLIMENTA	TION	N B.	1 /	RP	#1552	